6N137,TD2601,TD2611 Series
DIP8, 10Mbit/s High Speed Logic Gate Photo Coupler
Document No: Preliminary Rev: 0.2 Release Date: 2018/5/23
1
SCHEMATIC
PIN DEFINITION
Description

A       : Manufacturing Code
WW     : Work Week
ORDERING INFORMATION
6N137(Y)(Z)-GV
6N137 – Part Number
Y – Lead Form Option (M/S/SL/SLM/None)
Z – Tape and Reel Option (T1/T2)
G – Material Option (G: Green, None: Non-Green)
V – VDE Option (V or None)
PACKING QUANTITY
Option Description Quantity
None Standard 8 Pin Dip 50Units/Tube
M Gullwing(400mil) Lead Forming 50Units/Tube
S(T1) Surface Mount Lead Forming – With Option 1 Taping 1000 Units/Reel
S(T2) Surface Mount Lead Forming – With Option 2 Taping 1000 Units/Reel
SL(T1) Surface Mount Lead Forming(Low Profile) – With Option 1 Taping 1000 Units/Reel
SL(T2) Surface Mount Lead Forming(Low Profile) – With Option 2 Taping 1000 Units/Reel
TD
6N137
VYAWW
6N137,TD2601,TD2611 Series
DIP8, 10Mbit/s High Speed Logic Gate Photo Coupler
Document No: Preliminary Rev: 0.2 Release Date: 2018/5/23
20
ORDERING AND MARKING INFORMATION
MARKING INFORMATION
TD      : Company Abbr.
26XX    : Part Number & Rank
V  : VDE Option
Y       : Fiscal Year
A       : Manufacturing Code
WW     : Work Week
ORDERING INFORMATION
TD26XX(Y)(Z)-GV
TD – Company Abbr.
26XX – Rank (01/11)
Y – Lead Form Option (M/S/SL/SLM/None)
Z – Tape and Reel Option (T1/T2)
G – Material Option (G: Green, None: Non-Green)
V – VDE Option (V or None)
PACKING QUANTITY
Option Description Quantity
None Standard 8 Pin Dip 50Units/Tube
M Gullwing(400mil) Lead Forming 50Units/Tube
S(T1) Surface Mount Lead Forming – With Option 1 Taping 1000 Units/Reel
S(T2) Surface Mount Lead Forming – With Option 2 Taping 1000 Units/Reel
SL(T1) Surface Mount Lead Forming(Low Profile) – With Option 1 Taping 1000 Units/Reel
SL(T2) Surface Mount Lead Forming(Low Profile) – With Option 2 Taping 1000 Units/Reel
TD
26XX
VYAWW
6N137,TD2601,TD2611 Series
DIP8, 10Mbit/s High Speed Logic Gate Photo Coupler
Document No: Preliminary Rev: 0.2 Release Date: 2018/5/23
21
REFLOW INFORMATION
REFLOW PROFILE
Profile Feature Sn-Pb Assembly Profile Pb-Free Assembly Profile
Temperature Min. (Tsmin) 100 150°C